HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

January 16, 2003

W. Scott Henning, Esq.
1300 Linglestown Road
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Slusser Brothers V. Wayne W. Knorr, Inc.
No. 2002 CV 624
Writ No. 154 ED 2002

Dear Sir,

I received your letter requesting I “enlighten” you as to why no levy could be done. I
have served numerous executions on Wayne Knorr, Inc. and through those executions I
have learned there are no assets in the name of Wayne Knorr, Inc.. Jim Knorr has
provided me with a lease agreement pertaining to the office equipment used in his office,
a copy of which I have enclosed. [ also ran a check through Bureau of Motor Vehicles for
any vehicles registered to Wayne Knom, Inc., there are none. If you have any further
questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy Sheriff



HARRISBURG QFFICE

u ndler 1300 Linglestown Road
] Harrisburg, PA 17410

717-238-2000

|
Qn n I n 1-800-422-2224
& 717-233-3029 (fax)
osenber casTER OFcE
LLP 1404 E King Street

717-431-4000

Lancaster, PA 17602
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Leslie B. Handler, Retired Januarv 1 0. 2003 DIRECT MAIL TO:
W. Scatt Henning ry ? 1300 Linglestawn Road
David H Rosenberg (PA, FL) Harrisb?n‘g P‘: 171?0
Carglyn K. Anner (PA, NY, RN} )

Matthew 5. Crosby (PA, M)

Gregory M. Feather {PA, NJ) w.HHRLaw.mm
Stephen G. Held Henning@HHRLaw.com

Jasan C. Imler

Ofiice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: T. Chamberlain, Chief Deputy Sheriff

Re: Slusser Brothers v. Wayne W. Knorr, Inc.
No. 2002 CV 624
Writ No. 154 E.D. 2002

Dear T. Chamberlain:

On January 8, 2003, | received the Affidavit of Service pertinent to the Writ of
Execution. The Affidavit of Service indicates that the Writ of Execution was served upon
Jim Knorr at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office. The Affidavit of Service further states
“no levy could be done at this time”. The Affidavit of Service does not provide any
explanation as to why a levy could not be effectuated. Could you please enlighten me as
to why the Writ of Execution was not served at the Defendant’s address and why a levy
was not conducted so that | can provide my client with a meaningful status report?

I will iook forward to hearing from you.
Very truly yours,
HANDLER, HENNING & ROSENBERG, LLP

W. Scott Henning -
WSH/bsk V.
CC: John J. Stewart, Jr.




PHONE
(5702 I09-5622

BARLETTA MATERIALS &
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Vs

WAYNE W, KNORR, INC.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 330
BLOOMSHURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 784-0157

Docket# 3I7ED2002

EXECUTION

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

T4 HOUR PHONE
{570 T8-6300

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2002, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO JIM KNORR, PRESIDENT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

UPON WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2002

SO ANSWERS,

\Am..ﬂq. Bt Y,

NOTARY PUBLIC

Q NOTARIAL SEAL

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005}

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR,

| GAF

T. CHAMBERLAIN
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF



ROCKFORD INDUSTT 8§, INC. MASTER
" 1859 East First Strest, Sixth Floar - Santa Ana, cA 92705 LEASE AGREEMENT CEASE NUMBER

* Tol: (714) 547-7168 (B00) B76-FTES Fax: {714) 547-3389

54459-83160-000

LESSEE: WAYNE W, KNCRR, INC, SUPPLIER:
7295 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RH TECHNOL DGIES

LBILLING AN Eax) (DEALEje Ok SELLEK OF EGUIRMENT)

EQUIFMENT LOCATION: (if different {rom billing adi

QUANTITY LEASED EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION:

SEE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

INITIAL LEASE TERM MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT ADVANCE RENTAL

# 60 s $267.00 (PLUS APPLICABLE TAXES; (CIECK MUST ACCOMPANY LEASE)

# @ 5 (PLUS APPLICABLE TAXES) $ 534.00 {PLUS APPLICABLE TAXES)
# @ L3 (PLUS APPLICABLE TAXES) Representing the first month and last 1 ot rent

TERMS AND CONDITIONS - PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING

L. LEASE SELECTION AND ACCEPTANCE, Ruckford Industries Ine. ("Lessor™ hereby leases to Lessee, and Lessec hereby leases from Lessor, the equipment “as-is*, described above o on any schedule attached herelo
(collectively, the "Schedule(s)") (such equipment, 1ogether with all reptacement parts, repairs, additions and accessories is herein called the "Equipment®) an the terms and conditions as set forth in (his lease andfor any Schedule(s)
{hereinalier this lease and amy Schedule(s) are coltertively referred 10 at the "Lease™). LESSEE REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS TIAT THIS 1S COMMERCIAL AND BUSINESS TRANSACTION ONLY, LESSEE REPRESENTS
AND WARRANTS THAT IT HAS SELECTED: BOTH THE EQUIPMENT AND THE SUPPLIER BASED SOLELY ON LESSEE'S OW N JUDCMENT, and having done so requests and awthosizes Lessor 1w purchase the Equipment
from the above named supplice {“Supplier") LESSOR IS MOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE, DR SERVICE OF ANY KINDto the B i a3 that responsibility and the costs thereof are solcly Lessce's,
as is delivery and installation. Lessor shall not be liable for any loss or damage to Lesses if, for any reason, Supplicr debays or ails 1o deliver any or all of the Equipment. LESSEE'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS LEASE SHALL NOT
BE AFFECTED BY ANY DELAY [N DELIVERY. Upon delivery, and not before, Lessee shall immediately inspeet the Equipment, If acceptable, Lessee shall accept the Equipment and sign & ccrtificale of acceptance formn (aached
heretn), Unless Lessor receives writicn notice from Lessee within five (53 days after the Equipment has boen defivered such notice stating Lesses's objection to or non-acceptance of the Equipment, then, at the sole election of Lessor,
Lessee agress that Lessor may conclusively presume (hat Lessee has fully and imevocably acceptad (he Equipment, and thal Lessee warranis that the Equipment is in good working condition and fully ready For its intended use. If the
Lessee refluses or fails 1o sign such centificate of acceptance within five {5) days afuer the Equipment has been delivered, or il Lessec requests cancellation of this Lease or is in default hereaf, thea, at Lessor's option, in addition to any
lability hereunder, Lessee and any guarantor(s) of this Lease (cach, 2 "Guarantar*) shall assume all of Lessor's obligations of whatsoever nature or Kind under uny purchase agrecment, writicn or otherwise, for the Equipment, including
Lessor's (without limitation} attomeys’ fees and expenses. 2, RENTALAND TERM, LESSEE AGREES THAT THIS 1S A NONCANCELLABLE LEASE. Lessce agrees to pay all of the *Talal Rent™, which is equal 1o the product of
the initiaj Lease term mulfiplied by the monthly lease payment plus all other sums owed by Lessee 1o Lessor, The monthly lease paymenis shall commence on the first dats that any of the Equipment ia delivered to Lesses or Leassee’s apenl
or any later date selocted by Lessor (the "Rent Commencement Date”™). Lessee further represents and certifies that 2) Lessec hes [ull power to cnier into this Lease and has fulty authorized the person executing it, b} Leossee s duly
authorized, executed and delivered this Lease, ¢} the Lease is the logal, valid and hinding obligation of Lassee enforveabie in accordance with it's terms, d) Lesses's entry into this Lease and its performance hesenf will aot violate sny
agrecments or coatracls by which Lessce is bound, and ¢) Lessee has read and understands both sides of this Lease. This Lease is nol binding upon Lessor until accepted hy Lessor, by signing at Lestor's office of a duly authorized
signatory of Lessor ("Acceplance”). Upon Acceplance, Lessee agrees to lease the Equipment from Lessor under the terms and conditions of this Lease, Advance rentals shali nol be refunded i€ for any resson this Lease dees not
commence, LESSEE AGREES THAT NEITHER THE SUPFLIER MOR ANY OOF I'T5 SA LESPERSONS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS I3 AN AGENT OF LESSOR, NOR ARE THEY AUTHORIZED T BIND LESSOR,
ORTOWAIVE OR ALTER ANY TERM OR CONDITION PRINTED HEREIN QR ADDANY PROVISION HERETO (which acts may be alfevted in writing signed by an authorized officer of Lessar). The Equipment and title
therelo, is and shall remain the property of Lessor. Lessec shall neither have nor develop {by any payments, invoices or otherwise} any equity, right, dtle or other interest in or Lo the Equipment other thas that of a Lessee only. Lessec
agrees to retlect the Equipment as leased equipment on its tax retarns, and at Lesses's expensc defend and ailirm the 1ile of Lessor, The Equipment is and shall remain personal property regardless of it's use or any attachment 1o real
propenty, Lessee shall not by funciion of law or otherwise, sublel, sublease, abandon, assipn, transier, suffer liens ar attachmenis, pledge or otherwise disposc of or sumender any Equipment of this Lease or any part or intorest in the
forcgoing withoul the prior written consent of Lessor, LESSOR MAKES ABSOLUTELY NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE AS TO ANY MATTER
WHATSOEYER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PERFORMANCE, RELIABILITY, QUALITY, CONDITION OR CAPACITY OF EQUIPMENT, ITS MERCHANTABILITY, OR
ITS FITNESS FOR ANY USE WHATSOEYER. LESSOR [5 NOT THE. SUPPLIER, NOR THE DEALER, NOR THE MANUFACTURER, OF THE EQUIPMENT, WHICH 1S LEASED "AS.IS".

LESSEE, RTIFICAT FLEA PMENT
BY SIGNING BELOW, LESSEE ACKNOWLEDGES READING AND AGREEING TO ALL The above-named and undersigned Lessee hereby acknowledges complete and satisfactory delivery, re-
THE TERMS AND CONDITIGNS SET FORTH ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS LEASE ceipt and instaltation of the Equipment described in this Lease. Lessee understands and agrees that the
THE EQU‘PMENT IS FOR BUSINESS USE ONLY lack o failure of the Equipment or any misoperation thereof of any kind shall not be a basis for non-
. fulfilment of any of Lesses's obligations under this Lease and that Lessee's obligations 1o Lessor and
THIS LEAS S NON-CANCELLABLE Lesaor's assigna ex set forth in the Lease arc not subject to any clainus, conntarclaims, defenses or setol(s,
Y t(\_) fa W DATE’ 5-35-?@ WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE YOU TGO FAY FOR AND PURCHASE THE EQUIPMENT
(Aw SIGNATURE} * JAMES W KNORR PRESIDENT : _QE)
< P 2Ly ¢ ny. 4
Iy —r N - pATER. 3265 & -’ Lt pare 4- &0
AUTHeAIZED SIGNATURE)  hgdNfaD R, MCCOY vp AUTHORIZED SIGHNATURE)  JAMES W KNORR PRESIDENT

ER L GUARANTY

In order 10 induce Lessor to enter inte this Lease with Lessee, the undersigned, Joindy and severalty, hereby irrevocably and nnconditionally, guaranty, without deduction or dintinution by reasen of counterelxim, offset, o
defense, the prompt and complete payment under, whenever due, and performance of this Lease to Lessor o its assigns, including any and all modifications, sdditions, supplements and amendments thereof, as well as all of
Lessee's other leases with Lessor that have commencement dates not Later than ten {10) days afier Lessor receives written notice from the undersigned of their desire not to guaranty any additional leases. The undersigned warrant
aod guaranty that this Leass has been properly exectited by Lessee, and agree that this guaranty shail be of full force and effect imespective of any invalidity or unenforceability of the Lease or any provisions thereof, or the
exjswence, validity or value of any security. The undersigned hereby waive notice of acceptance hereof, all notices of any kind to which we may be entitled, and all defenses of a guarantor or rery. The undersigned
cansent that from Gme to time, withoul natice to or further consent from the undersigned and without releasing or affecting the undersigned's liability hereunder, the time for payment or performance under this lease may
be extended or aceeleried in whole or part, any security thecefor may be exchanged, released, enforced, sold, Ieased or otherwise dealt with, the provision of any documents may be cancellerd, modified or waived, any
other g s may be released, and any indulgence may be granted to Lessee, as Lessor may in iis sole discretion determine. The obligation and lability of each undersigned is direct, coatinuing and unconditional, shall
oot be diminished cr affected whether or not the Equipment is repossessed, and Lessor shall not be required to proceed against Lesses or resort to any other night o remedy before proceeding against the undersigned under this
guaranty. No payment by the undersigned, except payment in fill of all Babilities hereunder, shall entitle the undersigned te be subrogated te any of the rights or remedies of Lessor under this Lease, The undersigned
warrant they have read this Lease and hersbry waive any and all rights to a trial by jury, and agres (o the venue and jurisdiction contained therein, and agree that oaly full payment and performance of the Lease can discharge the
undersigned's liabifity. Guarantor hereby grants 1o lessor a security interest in all goods as set forth in paragraph #4 of the lease. This guaranty shall be binding upon the undersigned and the heirs, representatives, successors
and assigns of the undersigned, in favor of Lessor and Lessor's suceessors and assigns. This guaranty cannot be lerminated or changed orally and no provision bereof may be modified or waived except in writing.

X DATE X DATE
(GUARAMTOR'S SIGNATURE] AN INDIVIDUAL /SOC. SEC. # {GUARANTOR'S SIGNATURE) AN INDIVIDUAL / SOC. SEC. ¥

ACCEPTED BY: ROCKFORD INDUSTRIES INC., ¢("LESSOR")

(ot valid unil accepted by Lessa) X %,nh(& VJL’ (L1 K(CL{) DATE - 30-4¢




Exhibit “A”

VENDOR: RH Computer Technologies
285 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

QTY EQUIPMENT

1 Acer EXTENSA 670CDT Pentium MMX3 186Mhz Notebook Computer with 3.2Gb Hard
Drive, 32Mb RAM, 20x CD ROM, 3.5” 1.44Mb Floppy Drive, 33.6Kb Fax Modem and
MS Windows 95 Operating System.

1 _ PC Anywhere Software. .

1 Ultra Pentium MMX 200Mhz File Server with 7 Bay Mini-tower Case, 128Mb DRAM,
512K Cache, 4.3Gb Hard Drive, 3.5" 1.44Mb Floppy Drive, 2Mb Video Ram, 104-key
Keyboard, Mouse, MS BackOffice Small Business Server Operating System, MS
Internet Explorer 4.0, Hewlett Packard T-3000 3.2Gb Tape Drive, 24x CD ROM, U.S.
Robotics Sportster 6K Modem, Infote! PCI 10/100 Network Interface Card, Tripp Lite
BC Pro Uninterrupted Power Supply, and a AOC Spectrum 4V 14" Monitor.

1 Ultra Pentium MMX 200Mhz Workstation with 7 Bay Mini-tower Case, 32Mb DRAM,
512K Cache, 2.0Gb Hard Drive, 3.5” 1.44Mb Floppy Drive, 2Mb Video Ram, 104-key
Keyboard, Mouse, MS Windows 95 with Plus Pack Operating System, MS Office 97
Small Business Edition, MS Internet Explorer 4.0, 24x CD ROM, Infote! 56K Win
Modem, Infotel PC1 10/100 Network Interface Card, and a Princeton Graphic Systems
15" Monitor.

3 Ultra Pentium MMX 200Mhz Workstation with 7 Bay Mini-tower Case, 32Mb DRAM,
512K Cache, 2.0Gb Hard Drive, 3.5" 1.44Mb Floppy Drive, 2Mb Video Ram, 104-key
Keyboard, Mouse, M8 Windows 95 with Plus Pack Operating System, MS Internet
Explorer 4.0, infotel PCI 10/100 Network Interface Card, and a Princeton Graphic
Systerms 15"

1 Kingston Fast Ethernet Hub.

This Exhibit A is attached to and a part of Rockford Industries, Inc. Lease Agreement
Number 54458-83160-000 and constitutes a true and accurate description of the equipment.

LESSEE: Wayne W. Knorr, Inc.

BY: X M@"QL(/J M’L— DATE W, 2 2508

afnes W. Knorr (Title) President

XQM AN PN, DATE:R2-2.6-9 9
DONALD R. MCQDY. (Title) V.P.




It

Section 3709 of the Vehicle Code provides for a fine of up to $300 for dropping, throwing or
depositing, upon any highway, or upan any other public or private property without the consent
of the owner thereof or into or on the waters of this Commonwealth from a vehicle, any waste
paper, sweepings, ashes, househoid waste, glass, metal, refuse or rubbish or any dangerous
or detrimental substance, or permitting any of the preceding without immediately removing
such items or causing their removal.

For any violation of Section 3709, | may be subject to a fine of up to $300 upon conviction,
including any violation resulting from the conduct of any other persons operating, in possession
of or present within this vehicle with my permission, if I do not with reasonable certainty identify
the driver of the vehicle at the time the violation occurred.

PLEASE DRIVE SAFELY AND REMEMBER TO BUCKLE UP

Detach Here - -~ - - —

B WY -+ | S § - e e e e e e e e M OSWA - - .. . petach Here - -

OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REGISTRATION CREDEMTIAL

‘XPIRY: FEB 28,2003  VALID: 04/30/02

ol R

LATE: YKKEGED LansTane”
ITLE: 8074259602 KN COMB. GROSS WY:73000
IN: 1IM2AROZYOEMDO3GE] :
R/HAKE : 1984 MACK CLASS: 22 | hereby acknawledge this day \hat | have received
YPE : T . o notice of ihe provisians of Section 3702 of Ihe Vehicle
H . . o .
1ID: 02099 0051 005476-001 S : ode
u
2200046

KNORR CONTRACTING INC
7295 DLD BERWICK RD
BLOOMSBURG PA

17815




_- e = et e e i A e r el T e aat mmonmn e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL\FANLA HEGISTHATION CREDENTU-’\L

EXPIRY: AUG 31, 2002 VALID 09!18!01

PLATE: ¥ YHT7707 T S ) L A -
ij_e; 46778045003 KN - g o coﬂn snoss WY: aaooo  BIGNATURE

VIN: LFTYA9OX)LRVA25247 . UNLADEN WEIGHT: 135256 .. .~

;YH/I."IM(E:' 1994 FORD : : ) . | hereby acknowiedge Tnis day thal | have receivad
TYPE: . TT L .- L ncohce ol the provisiohe of Section 708 of the Vahicle
WID: 01261 3901 010308-001 ode

KNORR USED EQUIPMENT
7295 0OLD BERWICK RD
BLOOMSBURG PA

17815




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/8/2002 DOCKET # 37ED2002
PLAINTIFF BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC,
DEFENDANT WAYNE W. KNORR, INC,
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. EXECUTION
7295 OLD BERWICK ROAD
| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE __ OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB __ POE _ Ccso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$38,633.93




EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$38,633.93




HUGHES , KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, I.LF

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esgquire
Tdeptification Neo. 37126

guite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610} 279-6800- Telephone

(610) 279-9330 - Facsimile

Attorneys for:
Barletta Materials &
Construction, Inc.

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

V.

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

COURT QF COMMOW PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RO. "’:'(“Ff{_--«.: _’-' - i i,’_, éf[ ['ﬁd
AL A T -

-

e
T

WRIT OF EXECUTIOR

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Columbia

7o the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa.

To satisfy the judgment,

7295 0ld Berwick Reoad, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

interest and costs against Wayne W. Knoxr, Inc.

Defendant{s);

(13
sell his,
Inc.

her {(or their)

(2}

in the possession of

vou are directed to levy upon the prop
interest therein; Any and a
located at 7295 0ld Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA
limited to furniture, office equipment, computers,

vou are directed to attach t

heavy equipment and tools.

carnishee({s} per property description attached:

and to notify the Garnishee (s} that
(a)
(b} the garnishee(s}

of the defendant(s)
otherwise disposing thereof.

(c)

is enjeined from paying any debt €
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s)

If property of the defendant no

an attachment has been issued;

erty of the defendant {(s) and to
11 property of Wayne W. Knorr,
17815 including but not

he property of the defendant not lewvied upon

as

o or for the account

or

t levied upon and subject to attachment

is found in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are
directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and 1is enjoined as

above stated.

Costs:
Prothonotary: $
Sheriff: 3

{SEAL]}

amount Due: 53§,226.03

Interest from: 5 188.40

02/25/02-03/27/02

Costs: b 19.50
TOTAL: $38,433.93

Pius costs as per endorsement hereon.

TAMI B. KLINE
Prothonotary

Deputy

“
#;}rﬁﬁbvﬁk(vxi-! sgé;fﬁb




HUGHES, KATLKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
Tdentification Na. 37126 Barletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Fike Construction, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
{610} 279-6800- Telephone
(610) 279-9330 - Facsimile

SARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : CCURT CF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.

N s }/ -
o AL SV o 5K
el

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. Aped > .5

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. Tt has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay thes
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannct be taken. 3uch property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exempticn of $300.00. There are other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of the major exemptions is
listed below. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 Statutory exemption.
2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.
4, Social security benefits.
5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.
6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.
7. Certain insurance proceeds.
8. such other exemptions as may be provided by law.
if you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
(1) £111 out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
(2} Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff's office at the address noted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
~ome to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

voU SHOULD TBKE THIS PAPER TQO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esguire
Identification No. 37126

Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610} 279-6800- Telephone

(610) 278-9390 - Facsimile

Attorneys for:
Barletta Materials &

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

V.

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. /o RS

~

T

S O 4

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or

attachment:

1. From my perscnal property in my possession which has been

levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set

aside in kind):

(2) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; Or

b. I claim the following exemption {specify property and

basis of exemption):

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions: :

a. my $300 statutory exemption:

(1) in cash;

(2) in kind (specify property):

b. social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

r




C. other (specify amount and basis of exemption}:

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION - Continued

I reguest a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

{Address)

(Telephone)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.§. S49504 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUGSE
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTIA 17815




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
fdentification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Constructicon, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610} 279-6800~- Telephone
{610) 279-93°%0 - Facsimile

RARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL BCTION - LAW
vo. , 4L OV LA
A

Vo

WAYNE . KNORR, INC.

(_.'l
- - . b e s
,Ml-(?0{ N AN /
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Colunmbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Fa.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. =
7295 0ld Berwick Road, Rloomsburg, PA 17815, Defendant(s);

{13 vou are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant {s) and to
sell his, her {or their} interest therein; any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr,
Inc. located at 7295 0ld Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 including but not
limited to furniture, coffice equipment, computers, heavy equipment and tools.

(2} vou are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon
in the possession of as
Garnisheets) per property description attached:

and to notify the marnishee(s) that
fa) an attachment has been issued;

() the garnishee{s) 1is enjoined from paylng any debt to or for the account
of the defendant{s}) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or
otherwise disposing thereof.

(ch 1f property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment
is found in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you &are
directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjolned as
above stated.

Costs: nmount Due: $38,226.03

Prothonotary: $ Interest from: $ 188.40
02/25/02-03/27/02

Sheriff: S Costs: 5 19.50

TOTAL: $38,433.93

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

TAMI B. KLINE
{SEAL) Prothonotary




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
Tdentification No. 3712& Barletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Constructicn, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PR 19462
{610y 279-6800- Telephone
(610) 279-9390 - Facsimile

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

:: - . S g /
i : NO. ,},)("{'lc‘ b L/ -~ =

WAYNE W. KMORR, INC. . A, N Af/'
2wl e !.{ F /

Vo

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. It may cause Your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment . You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If vou wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannoct be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of the major exemptions is
listed below. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 Statutory exemption.
2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and eguipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.
4, 3ocial security benefits.
5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.
6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.
7. Certain insurance proceeds.
3. such other exemptions as may be provided by law.
if you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
(1) £i11 out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
(2 Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff's cffice at the address noted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do nokt
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CAMNOT AFFORD ONE, co TQ OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRARL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire
Tdentification No., 37126

suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610) 279-6800- Telephone

(610) 279-9390 - Facsimile

Attorneys for:
Barletta Materials &

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

V.

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sherifi:

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO .;..-;:f’-‘(?{;‘j::)?' L: { .- ?/;i -_C'D(;
pea-eD 37

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or

attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been

levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

(1) set aside in kind {(specify property to be set

aside in kind);

(2) paild in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; oOr

b. T claim the following exemption (specify property and

pasis of exemption}:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

a. my $300 statutory exemption:

(1) in cash;

(2) in kind (specify property):

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

r

I ———




o other (specify amount and basls of exemption):

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION =~ Continued

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

{Address)

{Telephone)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.§. S4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature of DPefendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE QFFICE OF THE SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815



HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esguire Attorneys for:
Identification Mo. 37126 Barletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Construction, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
{610} 279-6800- Telephone
(610) 279-93%0 - Facsimile

BRRLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : COJRT OF COMMONW PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
v.

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Ccommonwealth o©of pennsylvania, County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Wayne W. Knorr, Iinc. -
7205 0id Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Defendant{s);

£1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant {s) and to
sell his, her f{or their) interest therein; Any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr,
Tnc. located at 7295 0Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 including but not
1imited to furniture, office equipment, computers, heavy equipment and tools.

(2} vou are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon
in the possession of as
Garnishee(s) per property description attached:

and to notify the Garnishee (s} that
{2) an attachment has been issued;

(D) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account
of the defendant(s} and from delivering any property of the defendant{s) or
otherwise disposing thereof.

{c} If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment
is found in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are
directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

Costs: bmount Due: $38,226.03

Prothonotary: $ Interest from: $ 188.40
02/25/02-03/27/02

Sheriff: 3 Costs: 3 19,50

TOTAL: $38,433.93

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

TAMI B. KLINE
{SEAL) Prothonctary

o B %e/«wgwc O B

I




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esguire Attorneys for:
Identification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Construction, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 194862
{610) 279-6800- Telephons
(610) 279-93%0 - Facsimile

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIZ COUNTY, PA
CIVIL BCTION - LAW

R PR o o

: wo., Joeni Cu FLDt

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. : o i f
I D R A

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, I

!
[

7.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. Tt may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. 5uch property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of the major exemptions is
listed below. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 Statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

.

[au IR I SO S - BV I AN

if you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
{1} £i11 out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
{2 peliver the form or mail it to the sheriff's office at the address noted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

¥yOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO vOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

TAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
Identification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610) 279-6800- Telephone

(610) 279-9390 - Facsimile

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
W -
| P LG P
 NoL K C S DA
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. : SRR /7/3 3 /

PR SR . S AP

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,

a. T desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

(1) set aside in kind (specify property toO be set
aside in kind):;

{2) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. T claim the following exemption (specify property and
basis of exemptionj:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

a. my $300 statutory exemption:
(1) in cash;

(2 in kind (specify property):

L. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of %

.
r

—_— — ———




ol other {(specify amount and basis of exemption}):

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION - Continued

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

{Address)}

{Telephone)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.§. S4904 relating to unsworn

falsification teo authorities.

Date:

Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815




TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY March 28, 2002
COLUMBIA COQUNTY CQURT HOUSE

Sir.- There will be placed in your hands for service of a Writ
of Execution. Styled as follows:

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC,
v. WAYNE W. KNORR, TNC.

NO.
INSTRUCTIONS
If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied
upon, and in what order. If Real Estate, attach copies of description
together with location of premises. 1In all services give information as

to parties to be served with address, etc.

Any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. located at 7295 0ld Berwick

Road, Bloomsburg, PA 18201 including but not limited to office furpiture

and equipment, including but not limited to desks, telephone system, &

computers; heavy equipment and tools,.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whoever ig found in possession, after notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of
any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Additional costs shall be advanced when Sheriff is ordered to

proceed to sale.

s

Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Amount Enclosed
Attorney for Plaintiff




CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF Sheriff's Cffice

Court House
Blecomsburg, PA 17815
{(Please check appreopriate square in each section)

Re: Amended RCP 3123a

BARLETTA MATERIALS & DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Vs
WAYNE W, KNORR, INC. Prothy No.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
(X} A, In Assumpsit (Contract) 5
{(_} B. In Trespass (Accident)
(.} . In Mortgage Foreclosure
(_)y D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and

the property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged

property.
2. The defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale as:
() A An individual
()} B. Tenants by Entireties
(Y C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
()} D. A Partnership
() E. Tenantg in Common
(X} F. A corporation
3. The defendant (s) is ({(are):
(X) A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
()} B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
() C. If more than one defendant and either A or B above

not applicable, state which defendants are residents
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered otherwise certification must be signed
by plaintiff.

Name Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire

Phone No. {610} 279-6800 Signature

Address Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plvmouth Meeting, PA 19462




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
Identification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
gpite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Construction, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610} 279-6800- Telephone
t610) 279-9330 - Facsimile

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTICN, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V. .- -
A T PR I .-"l‘ s
. NO. C.//\ [ (w :.9‘; - ! R PATS
WAYNE W. KNORE, INC. s
: - ey < hr

WRIT OF EXECUTION o

Commonwealth of pennsylvania, County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Fa.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. -
7295 0ld Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Defendant(s);

(1} vou are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to
sell his, her (or their} interest therein; Any and all property of Waynme W. Knorr,
Tne. located at 7295 0Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 including but not
limited to furniture, office equipment, computers, heavy equipment and tools.

(2) vou are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon
in the possession of as
Garnishee (s} per property description attached:

and to notify the Carnishee{s}) that
{a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s} 1s enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account
of the defendant{(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant{s) or
otherwise disposing thereof.

{c) 1f property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment
is found in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s}, you are
directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and 1is enjoined as
above stated.

Costs: amount Due: $38,226.03

Prothonotary: $ Interest from: 8 188.40
02/25/02-03/27/02

Sheriff: S Costs: 5 15.50

TOTAL: $38,433,93

Flus costs as per endorsement hereon.

TAMI B. KLINE

{SEAL) Prothonotary
. & Qe oo O oo
([ [ % \"B\ B e iy beputy




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
Tdentification No. 37126 Rarletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Fike Construction, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610} 279-6800- Telephone
(610) 273-9320 - Facsimile

OARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION,

=

. : COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, FA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V. G o e ooy A
: NO. , oA (74 Cun ) "j
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. : Y AV /

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. Tt may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promphbly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of the major exemptions is
listed below. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 Statutory exemption.
2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and eguipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.
4. Social security benefits.
5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.
6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.
7. Certain insurance proceeds.
8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.
if you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
(1} £i111 out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
(2 peliver the form or mail it to the sheriff's office at the address ncted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T0 OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Attorneys for:
Identification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

(610) 279-6800- Telephone
(610) 279-9390 - Facsimile
BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. R LT
: NO. AL A Cb- Y D
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. : - ;7 %‘f
f.'.-}{{" - -:‘PZ - (:'; .r/.) R 7

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or
attachment:

1.

From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,

a. T desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set
aside in kind);

(2} paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption (specify property and
basis of exemption}:

From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

a. my $300 statutory exemption:
(1} in cash;

(2) in kind (specify property)

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

L

—— e —




. other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION - Continued

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the gxemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address)

{(Telephone)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.§. S4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TC BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE
BLOCOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esgquire Attorneys for:
Identification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Construction, Inc.

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610} 279-6800- Telephone
(610) 279-9390 - Facsinile

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. : COURT QF COMMON FPLEARS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PL
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

W H o

: 80, A A L AP
WAYNE W, KNORR, INC. : - vy
DO A P

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Fa.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Wayne W. Knorxr, Inc. —
72895 0ld Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Defendant{s);

{1) vou are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to
sell his, her {or their) interest therein; Any and all property of Wayme W. Knorr,
Inc. located at 7285 01d Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 including but not
limited to furniture, coffice equipment, computers, heavy equipment and tools.

{2) vou are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon
in the possession of as
Garnishee(s) per property description attached:

and to neotify the carnishee{s) that
{a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee({s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account
of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant{s) or
otherwise disposing thereof.

{c) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment
is found in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are
directed te notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated. '

Costs: amount Due: 538,226.03

Prothonotary: S Interest from: s 188.40
02/25/02-03/27/02

Sheriff: S Costs: 5 19.50

TOTAL: $38,433.93

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

TAMI B. KLINE
{SEAL; Prothonotary

d(\ A \ ENNEREN gé“}éﬂz{dc i{; ;tw}‘?)’t*{w“c\\




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire LAttorneys for:
Identification No. 37126 Barletta Materials &
Suite 205%, 1250 Germantown Pike Construction, Inc.

plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
(610) 279-6800- Telephone
{610) 279-93%0 - Facsimile

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC. H COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
‘r " : s r .
WAYNE W. XNORR, INC. : -

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment agalnst you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. pay
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of the major exemptions is
listed below. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 Statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and eguipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

[aa R I SRR S - PR L

if you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
(1) £i11 out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
{2) peliver the form or mail it to the sheriff's office at the address noted.

vou should come to court ready to explain your exemption. I1f you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

voU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 Fast Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PaA 17815
(570) 784-8760




HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP

By: Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire
Tdentification No. 37126

Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plymouth Meeting, PA 18462

(610) 279-6800- Telephone

(610} 279-9390 - Facsimile

Attorneys ftorx:
Barletta Materials &

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

V.

WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

wo. AT A D

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy oI

attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been

levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

(1} set aside in kind (specify property to be set

aside in kind);

(2) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. T claim the following exemption (specify property and

basis of exemption):

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

a. my $300 statutory exemption:

(1) in cash;

(2) in kind (specify property}:

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of S

r




C. other {(specify amount and basis of exemption}):

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION - Continued

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the gxemptilon.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address)

{Telephone}

T verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.§. S4904 relating to unsworn

falsificaticon to authorities.

Date:

Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIZA 17815




ORDER FOR SERVICE

(A1Y ipformation from attornsy must be £illed in bkefore ssrvice can ho =adas)

Please prepare a separate order for services form for each defendant to be served by the
sheriff

To: Columbia County Sheriff Date April 2, 2002
Columbia County Court House
P.C. Box 380 Prothonotary No.

Bloomskburg, PA 17815
570-38B9-5632

Atty. Name & Address Sheriff Cost Total
Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Writ of Execution - lLevy
HUGHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP Complaint in

Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Other

Plymouth Meeting, PA 13462
Atty. I.D. # 27126 Telephone #{610) 279-6800

For Sheriff Use Only
BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Person Served

vs. Plaintiff Relation/Position
Place of Service
WAYNE W. KNORE, INC. Time of Service

Date of Service
Number of Attempts

Serve Upon Wayne w, Knorr, Inc. Deputy

Location (must have valid address Deputy
or directions) Last Day for Service

(Do not use P.0O. Box or R.D. #}.
If township please specify

7295 01d Berwick Read
Bloomasburg, PA 17815

Special Instructions:
Directions: (if necessary)

Service was not made because:
{For Sheriff Use Only)

When any deputy sheriff lewvys or attaches preoperty h e will leave the property without a watchman and in custody
of person found in possession after notifying the person the property is under a sheriff levy. The deputy is not
liable in any way for protecting property before sheriff's sale.

3D Feorm J09-1

Eew, 10794



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF Sheriff's Office

Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{Please check appropriate sgquare in each section)

Re: Amended RCP 3123a

BARIETTA MATERIALS & DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Vs
WAYNE W, KNORR, INC. Prothy No.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
(X) A, In Assumpsit (Contract)
{ ) B. In Trespass (Accident)
() cC. In Mortgage Foreclosure
{ y D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and
the property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged
property.
2. The defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale as:
() A. An individual
{ ) B. Tenants by Entireties
{ )y C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
{_) D. A Partnership
() =, Tenants in Common
(Xy F. A corporation
3. The defendant(s) is {are}:
(X} A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
() B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(_}) ¢, If more than one defendant and either A or B above

not applicable, state which defendants are residents
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Resldents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered otherwise certification must be signed

by plaintiff. _
Name Josgeph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esguire

Phone No. (610) 279-6800 signature%‘? ' _
e

2Address Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plyvmouth Meeting, PA 19462




TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY April 2, 2002
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE

Sir.- There will be placed in your hands for service of a Writ
of Execution. 8tyled as follows:

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
V. WAYNE W, KNORR, INC.

NG.
INSTRUCTIONS
If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied
upon, and in what order. If Real Estate, attach copies of description
together with location of premises. In all services give information as

to parties toc be served with address, etc.

Any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. located at 7295 0Old Berwick

Road, Bloomsburg, PA 18201 including but not limited to office furniture

and equipment, including but not limited to desks, telephone system, &

computers; heavy equipment and tools.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whoever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without liability on the part of sguch deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remcoval of
any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Additional costs shall be advanced when Sheriff is ordered to

proceed to sale.

ﬁ/ﬁz@w% $ 200.00

JBzsepp’J. K&lkbrenner, Jr., Esquir Amount Enclosed
Attorney for Plaintiff




ORDER FOR SERVICE

(All information frow atborney must be filled in hefore service g£an he mads)

Please prepare a separate order for services form for each defendant to be served by the
sheriff

To: Columbia County Sheriff Date April 2, 2002
Columbia County Court House
P.0. Box 380 Prothonotary NoO.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5632

Atty. Name & Address Sheriff Cost Total
Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Writ of Execution -~ Levy
HUGHES, KALKXBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP Complaint in

Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Other

Plymouth Meeting, PA 12462
Atty. I.D. # 37126 Telephone #{(610) 272-6800

For Sheriff Use Only
BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Derson Served

vs. Plaintiff Relation/Position
Place of Service
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. Time of Service

Date of Service
Mumber of Attempts

Serve Upon Wayne w. Knorr, Inc. Deputy
Location {(must have valid address Deputy
or directions) Last Day for Service

(Do not use P.O. Box or R.D. #).
Tf township please specify

7255 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Special Instructions:
Directions: (if necessary)

Service was not made because:
(For Sheriff Use Only)

when any deputy sheriff levys oY artaches property h e will leave the property without a watchman and in custady
of person found in possession after notifying the person the property is under a gheriff levy. The deputy is not
liable in any way for protecting property before sheriff's sale.

80 Form 009-1

Rew. 10/94



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF Sheriff's Office

Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(Please check appropriate square in each section)

Re: Amended RCP 3123a

BARLETTA MATERIALS & DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

VS
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. Prothy No.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
(X} A. In Assumpsit (Contract}
( } B. In Trespass {(Accident)
( Yy cC. In Mortgage Foreclosure
{_ ) D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and
the property being expcsed to sale is the mortgaged
property.
2. The defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

(Y A. An individual
{ ) B. Tenants by Entireties
( y C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
() D. A Partnership
{ )} E. Tenants in Common
Xy F. A corporation
3. The defendant{s) is (are):
(X} A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
{(_) B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
( y C. If more than one defendant and either A or B above

not applicable, state which defendants are regidents
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Regidents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered otherwise certification must be signed
by plaintiff.

Name Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire

Phone No. (610) 279-6800 signaturel%d@%m%

2ddress Sulte 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plymouth Meeting, PA 194632




TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY April 2, 2002
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE

Sir.- There will be placed in your hands for service of a Writ
of Execution. Styled as follows:

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
v. WAYNE W, KNORR, INC.

NO.
INSTRUCTICNS
Tf Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied
upon, and in what order. If Real Estate, attach copies of description
together with location of premises. In all services give information as

to parties to be served with address, etc.

Any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. located at 7295 0ld Berwick

Road, Bloomsburg, PA 18201 including but not limited to office furniture

and equipment, including but not limited to desks, telephone system, &

computers; heavy equipment and tools.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whoever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of
“any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Additional costs shall be advanced when Sheriff is ordered to

proceed to sale.

ﬁ%«L ﬁ $ 200.00
J&sepfd. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquir Amount Enclosed

Attorney for Plaintiff




ORDER FOR SERVICE

(All information from attorney muist be filled in before service can ke made;

Please prepare a separate order for services form for each defendant to be served by the
sheriff
To: Columbia County Sheriff Date April 2, 2802
Columbia County Court House
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5632

Prothonotary NO.

Atty. Name & Address Sheriff Cost Total
Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esguire Writ of Execution - Levy
HUCHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP Complaint in :
auite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Other
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Atty. I.D. # 37126 Telephone #(610) 279-6800

For Sheriff Use Only
BARLETTL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Person Served
Relation/Position
Place of Service
Time of Service
Date of Service
Number of Attempts

vs. Plaintiff

WAYNE W. KNORE, INC.

Serve Upon Wayne w. Kporr, Inc.
ILocation (must have valid address
or directions)

(Do not use P.0. Box or R.D. #).

If township please specify

7295 01d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

gpecial Instructions:
Directions: (if necessary)

Service was not made because:
(For Sheriff Use Only)

Deputy

Deputy

Last Day for Service

When any deputy sheriff levys or attaches property h e will leave the property without a watchman and in custody
of persen found in possession after notifying the persen the property is under a sheriff levy. The deputy is not
liable in any way for protecting property before sheriff's sale.

SO Form QG2-1

Rev. 10/94



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF Sheriff's Office

Court House
Rlcomsburg, PA 17815
(Please check appropriate square in each section)

Re: Amended RCP 3123a

BARLETTA MATERIALS & DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

vs
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. Prothy No.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
(X} A. In Assumpsit {(Contract}
{ ) B. In Trespass (Accident)
()} C. In Mortgage Foreclosgure
{ } D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and

the property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged

property.
2. The defendant {s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
(_)y A An individual
() B. Tenants by Entireties
{ Yy cC. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
(_} D. A Partnership
() E. Tenants in Commorn
(X} F. A corporation
3. The defendant(s) is {are):
(X) A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
() B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(_y C. 1f more than one defendant and either A or B above

not applicable, state which defendants are residents
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered otherwise certification must be signed

by plaintiff. _
Name Joseph J. Ralkbrenner, Jr., Esquire

Phone No. (610) 279-6800 Signature%%m%

Address Suite 205, 1250 Cermantown Pike
Plymouth Meeting, PA 15462




TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY April 2, 2002
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE

gir.- There will be placed in your hands for service of a Writ
of Execution. 8Styled as follows:

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
v. WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

NO.
INSTRUCTIONS
Tf Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied
upon, and in what order. If Real Estate, attach copies of description
together with location of premises. 1In all services give informaticon as

to parties to be served with address, etc.

Any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. located at 7295 0ld Berwick

Road, Bloomsburg, PA 18201 including but not limited to office furniture

and equipment, including but not limited to desks, telephone system, &

computers; heavy equipment and tools.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whoever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without 1liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of
any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

additional costs shall be advanced when Sheriff is ordered to

proceed to sale.

ﬁ/ﬁ%‘«‘b ﬁ & 200.00

Jésep’J. K&lkbrenner, Jr., Esquir Amount Enclosed
Attorney for Plaintiff




ORDER FOR SERVICE

(All informaticn from atrcorney must be filied in before service can be made!
¥

Please prepare a separate order for services form for each defendant to be served by the
sheriff

To: Columbia County Sheriff Date April 2, 2002
Columbia County Court House
P.0O. Box 380 Prothonotary No.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5632

Atty. Name & Address Sheriff Cost Total
Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Esquire Writ of Execution - Levy
HUCHES, KALKBRENNER & ADSHEAD, LLP Complaint in

Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike Other

pPlymouth Meeting, PA 19462
Atty. I.D. # 37126 Telephone #(610) 279-6800

For Sheriff Use Only
BARLETTA MATERTALS & CONSTRUCTION, INGC.

Pergson Served

= Plaintiff Relaticon/Posgition
Place of Service
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. Time of Service

Date of Service
Number of Attempts

Serve Upon Wayne w. Knorr, Inc. Deputy
Location {(must have valid address Deputy
or directions) Last Day for Service

(Do not use P.O. Box or R.D. #)}.
Tf township please specify

7295 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Special Instructions:
Directions: {if necessary)

Service was not made because:
(For Sheriff Use Only)

When any deputy sheriff levys or attaches property h e will leave the property without a watchman and in custody
of person found in possession after notifying the person the property is under a sheriff levy. The deputy is not
liable in any way for protecting property before sheriff's sale.

SD Form QG2-1

Rev. 19/94



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF Sheriff's Office

Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(Please check appropriate square in each section)

Re: Amended RCP 3123a

BARLETTA MATERIALS & DEBRTOR'S EXEMPTION
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Vs
WAYNE W. KNORR, INC. . Prothy No.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
1. The judgment entered in the above matter ig based on an action:

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass {Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and
the property being exposed to gsale is the mortgaged
property.

e N e Nl

2. The defendant (s8) own the property being exposed to sale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint tenants with right of survivorship
A Partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

Sl B w4

{
{
(
{
(_
(X
3. The defendant(s) is {are)}:

)y B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

) C. If more than one defendant and either A or B above

not applicable, state which defendants are residents
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

(X) A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(_
(_

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered otherwise certification must be signed
by plaintiff.

Name Joseph J. Kalkbrenner, Jr., Egguire

Phone No. (610} 279-6800 signaturewm%

Address Suite 205, 1250 Germantown Pike
Plymouth Meeting, PA 189462




TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY April 2, 2002
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE

Sir.- There will be placed in your hands for service of a Writ
of Execution. Styled as follows:

BARLETTA MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
v. WAYNE W. KNORR, INC.

NO.
INSTRUCTIONS
If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied
upon, and in what order. If Real Estate, attach copies of description
together with location of premises. 1In all services give information as

to parties to be served with address, etc.

Any and all property of Wayne W. Knorr, Inc. located at 7295 0ld Berwick

Road, Bloomsburg, PA 18201 including but not limited to office furniture

and . equipment, including but not limited to desks, telephone system, &

computers; heavy egquipment and tools.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody
of whoever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy
or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of
any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Additional costs shall be advanced when Sheriff is ordered to

proceed to sale.

ﬂxkﬁfQééézgzgng,‘ﬂﬂb ;25, s 200.00
JEsepfJ. Kilkbrenner, Jr., Esquir Amount Enclosed

Attorney for Plaintiff
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